FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

Eli Piret Information of a cour	sizoble seize
1. Distance Sub-Dive The Land	nizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS 3P.S.B aghman 1 Year <i>2024</i> FIR No <i>-23[2024</i> Date. <i>02[21]</i>
2. i) Act	ii) ActSections
iii) Act Sections	Sections
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No.	iv) Other acts & Sections 135 (1)(b) / (1)(d) of Else. Net 2009 2 Amondment Let 2007 17:45 h.
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day not	1 T / D + 1 (10)
c) Information received Date and and	b. Turnday Date 02/01/2024 Time 15-140 hs. to 16:10 hs
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral	624Time 17:45 6
5 Place of Occurrence (a) Direction	Wedy
h) Address : IT. /	Distance from P.S. Affron 15 mas Souts - wort from Ps.
19 to L. O. o. l. O.	Dr. Prantia Beat No. 32 No-65, Alao-VJ Sovergodith 9 8-
C) In case outside limit of the Day	Str. frankin Beat No. 11. NO-68, Afro-D Sovergous A. T.
6. Complement United Ithis Police State	ion, then the name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant:	0 h
a) Name	br. Day
	namali Dos
c) Date / Year of birth	d) Nationality mds ms
e) Address. D. E. D. S. Cashiam Ma	never of Beglindice of ABSEDEL.
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/acc	used with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
(1) Baghambar	stor, Ps- Baghmids
Spo Lt. Gyon	andra Kumar
of n'n- Rad	3 trs, Ps- Baghmeds
Dr87-Purn	lia
2.00	
Reasons for delay in reporting by the com	nplainant/informant
	ipian anomiornant
Particulars of properties stolen/involved :	(Attach separate sheet, if required): one no. Enorgy marz
Mare Landis	2 arr- st no-1-4233107, 240 volt- 05
Tempered con	dition'
	-
1 Inquest report/LLD Case No. if any :	•
2 FIR Contents: (Attach senarate sheet if r	equired) all as last ten sumptaint Alto
Can Alain mot	equired) ofhe original written comptaint of the och is treated on PIR. is attached hore no B.
Confloring www	is heated on print, is according to - most
	CHARGE
	U 2/1/27 IN-CTIPS.
2 Action taken : Since the above report rev	eals commission of offence (s) we use (s) (h) & (1) (d)
Elec. Act 2005	e of FEICEHMUNDIPS eals commissibly of offence(s) u/s.135(1)(b) & (d) of Land & amendment Act 200F.
7	
registered the case and took up the invest	igation/directed@81 D: Vax. Aug to take unit
vestigation/transferred to P.S. Baganuli	igation/directed (18) Di Park. Des to take up the on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
omplainant/informant, admitted to be correct	tly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	ty of the morning manufacture of cost.
	garey M. D. L. voas
	OFFICER-IN-CHARGE Signature of the Officer-in-Charges Police Station with
	Ciamatura asti Officer In-Charge
	Signature of the Office Station with
	Name Of the Office Station with
Sisin Kumar Das	Name John Day
Signature/Thumb impression of the	Ranks 1 0 P POLICE BALL MONDY RS
Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant	Name Jokes 1 DAS

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANYLIMITED (A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)



OFFICE OF THE STATION MANAGER BAGMUNDIH CCC, WBSEDCL

BAGMUNDIH (SARAGDI), PURULIA

Website - www.wbsedcl.in, Corporate ID - U40109WB2007SGC113473

Email: sm.bagmundih@wbsedcl.in

Page-1

To, The Officer In Charge Baghmundi Police Station Purulia

Sub: Lodging of F.I.R of theft of Electricity against Baghambar Kumar, S/o Lt. Gynendra Kumar at his Domestic premises at Vill.-Rathtar, P.S.-Bagmundih and thereby committed an offence punishable U/S 135(1)(b) & (1)(d) of Electricity Act 2003 amended in 2007.

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that, I Sri Sisir Kumar Das (35), S/O – Banamali Das, D.E. & Station Manager of Bagmundih CCC of WBSEDCL received an information to the effect that Baghambar Kumar, S/o Lt. Gynendra Kumar residing at Vill.- Rathtar was committing theft of Electricity at his Domestic premises by bypassing the proper registration of units by tampering the Energy meter.

Acting on this information this day 02.01.2024, I alongwith Sri Partha Chakraborty, D.E.(S & LP) of Purulia Region Office, Sri Promod Ranjan Barman, S.O. of Purulia Region S & LP Unit, Sri Dayamay Mahato, Sr. TSH of Purulia Region S & LP Unit had been to the house of Baghambar Kumar at the above mentioned address. His Grandson i.e. Nobin Kumar was present at house We contacted him and disclosed our identity to him. On being asked he allowed us to inspect the Energy meter of WBSEDCL installed at his domestic premises against the name of the consumer namely Baghambar Kumar.

Also search for local people as witnesses during our inspection of the Energy meter of the said premises but none came forward though some local people gathered there. The premises was a two storied building and the meter is installed at the entrance of that premises. Immediately, a notice was prepared duly signed by his Grandson served upon him and held inspection.

During inspection, it was detected that, Baghambar Kumar had tampered the energy meter installed at Domestic premises bearing meter No: L4233107 in the name of Baghambar Kumar at the said premises to bypass the proper registration of units by tampering the meter circuit of the meter and seals of the said meter to commit theft of Electricity. Inspection also revealed that Baghambar Kumar was the actual user of the above mentioned service connection.

his lot

11 3

111

11 11

the this life

trad Blice the collection of the

1111

in el li distr

clein

I les de v

Maid to

fluctis and of reals

Immediately, on my direction Sri Dayamay Mahato, Sr. TSH of Purulia Region S & LP Unit disconnected the above mentioned service connection and removed the Energy meter bearing SI no: L4233107 after securing the installation place of the said meter from any imminent danger in future. Nobin Kumar i.e. his Grandson was shown the tampered meter but being asked he could not render any satisfactory explanation. He was informed about the offence committed by his Grandfather and its penal provision.

Sri Partha Chakraborty, D.E.(E) of Purulia Region Office prepared inspection report in his presence and witnesses at the spot and load assessed as 2.1KW. The details of inspection has been mentioned in the inspection sheet attached herewith.

From the evidence so far collected from the inspection of the energy meter of Baghambar Kumar, it is well established that Baghambar Kumar was consuming Electricity illegally in his Domestic residence and for this activity of theft the WBSEDCL has incurred huge loss of revenue.

Sri Partha Chakraborty, D.E.(E) of Purulia Region Office prepared Seizure list in respect of the said premises and meter in presence of the consumer and witnesses at the spot.

The inspection was held between 03:40PM to 04:10PM today after observing all legal formalities.

It is well evident that accused Baghambar Kumar ,S/o Lt. Gynendra Kumar of Vill.-Rathtar has committed offence punishable U/S 135(1)(b) & (1)(d) of Electricity Act 2003 amended in 2007. dealer and a shirt

You are requested to take cognizance of this complain & treat it as FIR

Encl.

time at it ell

- Original copy of seizure list
 Seized materials with labeled 3)Inspection Report
- 4)Copy of Notice

persived on exporting at 17:45 h & started Beghnuli B- Cose no 03/24 dt 02/07/24 cys-135 (D/S) 2060 of sleetoricity pet 2003 2- amendment pet 2007.

DIST -PURULIA

Yours faithfully, dicita

to filthe enemy breser of

Tai ilitto a coma de eusa

Sisir Kumar Das S/O-Banamali Das

all the fall to

D.E. & Station Manager Bagmundih C.C.C. W.B.S.E.D.C.L.